The Profile System Inch
English 1/2007
2
TTTTTable of contentsable of contentsable of contentsable of contentsable of contents
Introduction ....................................... 3
2.01 Symbols, Abbreviations, Special characters ................. 3
2.02 Slot system ..................................................................... 4
2.03 Numerical key for articles .............................................. 5

for price group 3
V = connector bore, G = thread, Q = cross bore
Order examples for special design
Profile machining: Coding examplesProfile machining: Coding examplesProfile machining: Coding examplesProfile machining: Coding examplesProfile machining: Coding examples
13
2.1C2.1C2.1C2.1C2.1C
Mechanical data
(Values given in the direction of the press flow)
Tensile strength Rm: min. 36,260 lbs./in.2
Elongation 0.2: min. 29,008 lbs./in.2
Stress point A5: min. 10 %
Stress point A10: min. 8 %
E-Module: approx. 10,2×106 lbs./in.2
Brinell hardness: approx. 75 HB  2.5/187.5
Co-efficient of elongation: 23.8×10-6/K
TTTTTechnical dataechnical dataechnical dataechnical dataechnical data
Extruded profile
as per DIN EN 12020-1
(fine)
(Replacement for DIN 17615)
Functional length: 19.685 ft.
Delivery length: 19.685 ft. + .394 in.
Aluminium alloy AI Mg Si 0.5 F25
Material Nr. 3.3206.72 (low temp. annealed)
Surface as per DIN 17611:
E6/EV1 - dull finish and anodised colours
Coat thickness approx. .3937×10-3 in.
Coat hardness 250-350 HV
Special colours upon request.
The surface area - subject to technical
procedure - can show optical changes.
Profile tolerance
(Excerpt from DIN EN 12020-2)
Nominal dimensions:
The dimension deviation depends on the
precision with which the tooling is
manufactured, the tooling wear and the
variation during the extrusion process. For
one manufacturing setup the variation within
one profile is .3937×10-3 in.
Dim. range in inch Tolerance in inch
from to
- .394 ± .0059
.394 .591 ± .0079
.591 1.181 ± .0098
1.181 1.772 ± .0118
1.772 2.362 ± .0157
2.362 3.543 ± .0177
3.543 4.724 ± .0236
4.724 5.906 ± .0315
5.906 7.087 ± .0394
7.087 9.449 ± .0472
9.449 11.811 ± .0591
Flatness of profile surfaces In order to optimize the connection stability,
all profile surfaces are designed and